
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 28 October 2023

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SHAWSHANK RED Last start winner GBN, 23/10/2023, R8, P 4/1/2S. Hazlett 560005 5/41801P 3P 6P 4P 3PD01/06/2021

 2 PRINCE WYLDE 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R3, P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543282 30/292762P 7P 2P 2P 3PD29/02/2020

 3 BUNT AND RUN Last start placegetter GOS, 17/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Woods 549996 5/42522P 1P 1P 3P 3PB01/10/2020

 4 QUEEN MERCURY Weighted points score GBN, 23/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/1S. Hazlett 564378 5/42794P 2P 2P 1P 3PB31/10/2021

 5 BIG RUSH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/1S. Grey 552037 7/42105P 3P 3P 4P 1PD26/11/2020

 6 SWITCH IT ON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Thomas 560558 5/42107P 2P 1P 1P 4PB21/06/2021

 7 KRYPTO CURLY Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/2D. Leard 556067 6/5186(FEL)P 3P 1P 2P 5PD20/02/2021

 8 QUEEN SOPHIA 3 Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R5, P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543281 16/151144P 6P 8P 4P 7PB29/02/2020

 9 ZIPPING AUSSIE Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R4, M 4/1/1L. Hutton 529773 9/7868M 5M 4P 6P 7MD29/01/2019

 10 SET TO STRIKE Last start winner GAR, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/2J. Forbes 556723 3/21631P 6P 5P 1P 6YB20/03/2021

 11 LET'S TROT FOX Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Wright 560559 3/21621P 4P 8P 7P 1PD21/06/2021

 12 BIG BLOCK RICO Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R2, P 5/4B. Allen 549888 1/01511PD21/09/2020

 13 SMELL YOU LATER Last start winner GAR, 09/06/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Eaton 557644 1/01101P 4PD12/04/2021

 14 SONGAR TIP TOP Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Greene 561631 1/01061P 8P 3PB13/07/2021

 15 DIVER'S DAUGHTER Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Robertson 569129 1/01892P 8P 3P 3P 2PB29/01/2022

 16 LAMPENT BALE Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2023, R12, P 5/1C. Blakemore 559510 4/31562P 1P 7P 4P 7PD10/05/2021

 17 BLAZIN' MILA Last start placegetter GOS, 24/10/2023, R4, P 5/2J. Eaton 557645 3/21322P 4P 4P 4P 4PB12/04/2021

 18 HARRY CONFETTI Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 25/10/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Davidson 564403 4/3968P 4P 3P 8P 6PD28/10/2021

 19 TIA'S ROSE Dropping in grade GAR, 21/10/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Ernst 550867 8/71714P 6P 1P 3P 7PB01/10/2020

 20 MISS SOPHIA Dropping in grade GOS, 24/10/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Eaton 562880 5/41656P 5P 1P 2Y 5PB10/09/2021

 21 KRYPTO BOY Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Leard 554333 2/12522P 1P 2P 2P 2PD19/01/2021

 22 MAX STAPPEN Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Edwards 564894 3/22256P 1P 2P 3P 1PD09/11/2021

 23 GLENREAGH BURNER 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 7/01833P 3P 5P 3P 6PD21/09/2020
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 24 TOBIAS 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 7/21562P 7P 5P 7P 1PD18/01/2020

 25 NOAH'S CHOICE Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2K. Brennan 560681 3/21534P 5P 1P 3P 7PB28/06/2021

 26 LINDA'S RUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Akers 565439 2/11526P 8P 1P 1P 2PB19/11/2021

 27 FLYING TINY TIM Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Forbes 551807 4/31375P 6P 3P 3P 6CD29/10/2020

 28 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/01326P 8P 5P 3P 2PB07/03/2020

 29 NOAH'S ACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 9/81268P 5P 4P 3P 4PD12/11/2020

 30 KYZA NISMO Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Mason 560468 2/11265P 3P 8P 6P 3PB24/06/2021

 31 SALEM SWEETHEART Weighted points score GRA, 24/10/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Woods 553225 7/51205P 2P 6P 4P 8PB08/12/2020

 32 IT'S A CAUTION Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Eaton 560791 5/21155P 6P 8C 4C 3PD22/03/2021

 33 FRANK AND VIE Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Kedwell 545960 4/21145P 4P 7P 2P 6PD15/05/2020

 34 SKINNY WIT Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Woods 553227 6/21116P 6P 2P 6P 6PD08/12/2020

 35 GODDESS OF WAR 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 3/0994P 6P 4P 6P 4PB11/10/2020

 36 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Woods 545215 11/4964P (FEL)P 6P 5P 5PB06/04/2020

 37 ACACIA AVENUE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1875P 6P 7P 4P 4PD10/04/2020

 38 KOLBABA Weighted points score NOW, 09/10/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Morley 539282 1/0825P 1P 6P 6P (FEL)PD12/11/2019

 39 READY TO RAID Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Forbes 551574 4/3825P 4Y 5P 6P 7PB12/11/2020

 40 PAUL'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/5815P 7P 7P 7P 6PB12/11/2020

 41 SHE PICKED ME Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R6, Y 5/1S. Stewart 558434 5/4816Y 5Y 8P 5P 7PB12/04/2021

 42 RAGIN' ARNA Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Cherry 561784 1/0805P 1P 6P 7P 7PB12/04/2021

 43 AWESOME FRED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 10/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0805P 4P 6P (FEL)P 7PD23/12/2020

 44 LIQUORICE GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Hawkins 554423 5/4796P 4Y 8P 6P 8PB24/01/2021

 45 TACTICAL SHOT 3 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 559476 1/0787P 4P 7P 4P 7PD08/03/2021

 46 STARLIGHT TRENT Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M 5/2K. Marsh 540123 4/2774M 6P 6P 6P 6PD24/07/2019

 47 CANVAS Weighted points score NOW, 09/10/2023, R11, P 5/4R. Morley 524407 5/0686P 8P 4M 6P 8PD24/08/2018

 48 FOUR JOANS Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Woods 548759 4/3667P 4P 8P 6P 8PB17/08/2020
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 49 NULA'S BISCUIT Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Walters 547339 2/1636P 6P 8Y 7P 6PD09/04/2020

 50 HEIDI'S GIFT Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R4, M 5/4M. Bretherton 532138 5/0636M 8M 7M (BDN)M 6YD08/01/2019

 51 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/09/2023, R11, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2627P 5P 8P 8Y 6PB21/10/2020

 52 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R4, M 5/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/3614M 7M 5M 8M 8MD16/06/2017

 53 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1608P 6P 6P 7P 8PB21/11/2019

 54 COOKIE COTTON Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Forbes 552220 1/0607P 8P 8Y 6P 5PB20/08/2020

 55 JACKEY'S HIPPY Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R7, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 540452 1/0607Y 5Y 7P 6Y 5PD10/12/2019
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 1 SET TO STRIKE Last start winner GAR, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/2J. Forbes 556723 3/21631P 6P 5P 1P 6YB20/03/2021

 2 LET'S TROT FOX Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Wright 560559 3/21621P 4P 8P 7P 1PD21/06/2021

 3 BIG BLOCK RICO Last start winner GAR, 18/10/2023, R2, P 5/4B. Allen 549888 1/01511PD21/09/2020

 4 SMELL YOU LATER Last start winner GAR, 09/06/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Eaton 557644 1/01101P 4PD12/04/2021

 5 SONGAR TIP TOP Last start winner GAR, 20/10/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Greene 561631 1/01061P 8P 3PB13/07/2021

 6 DIVER'S DAUGHTER Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Robertson 569129 1/01892P 8P 3P 3P 2PB29/01/2022

 7 LAMPENT BALE Last start placegetter GAR, 14/10/2023, R12, P 5/1C. Blakemore 559510 4/31562P 1P 7P 4P 7PD10/05/2021

 8 BLAZIN' MILA Last start placegetter GOS, 24/10/2023, R4, P 5/2J. Eaton 557645 3/21322P 4P 4P 4P 4PB12/04/2021

 9 HARRY CONFETTI Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 25/10/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Davidson 564403 4/3968P 4P 3P 8P 6PD28/10/2021

 10 TIA'S ROSE Dropping in grade GAR, 21/10/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Ernst 550867 8/71714P 6P 1P 3P 7PB01/10/2020

 11 MISS SOPHIA Dropping in grade GOS, 24/10/2023, R3, P 5/1J. Eaton 562880 5/41656P 5P 1P 2Y 5PB10/09/2021

 12 KRYPTO BOY Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Leard 554333 2/12522P 1P 2P 2P 2PD19/01/2021

 13 MAX STAPPEN Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Edwards 564894 3/22256P 1P 2P 3P 1PD09/11/2021

 14 GLENREAGH BURNER 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 7/01833P 3P 5P 3P 6PD21/09/2020

 15 TOBIAS 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 7/21562P 7P 5P 7P 1PD18/01/2020

 16 NOAH'S CHOICE Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2K. Brennan 560681 3/21534P 5P 1P 3P 7PB28/06/2021

 17 LINDA'S RUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Akers 565439 2/11526P 8P 1P 1P 2PB19/11/2021

 18 FLYING TINY TIM Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Forbes 551807 4/31375P 6P 3P 3P 6CD29/10/2020

 19 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/01326P 8P 5P 3P 2PB07/03/2020

 20 NOAH'S ACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 9/81268P 5P 4P 3P 4PD12/11/2020

 21 KYZA NISMO Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Mason 560468 2/11265P 3P 8P 6P 3PB24/06/2021

 22 SALEM SWEETHEART Weighted points score GRA, 24/10/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Woods 553225 7/51205P 2P 6P 4P 8PB08/12/2020

 23 IT'S A CAUTION Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Eaton 560791 5/21155P 6P 8C 4C 3PD22/03/2021

 24 FRANK AND VIE Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R8, P 5/2G. Kedwell 545960 4/21145P 4P 7P 2P 6PD15/05/2020

 25 SKINNY WIT Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Woods 553227 6/21116P 6P 2P 6P 6PD08/12/2020
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 26 GODDESS OF WAR 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 3/0994P 6P 4P 6P 4PB11/10/2020

 27 EUREKA REMI Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Woods 545215 11/4964P (FEL)P 6P 5P 5PB06/04/2020

 28 ACACIA AVENUE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1875P 6P 7P 4P 4PD10/04/2020

 29 READY TO RAID Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Forbes 551574 4/3825P 4Y 5P 6P 7PB12/11/2020

 30 KOLBABA Weighted points score NOW, 09/10/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Morley 539282 1/0825P 1P 6P 6P (FEL)PD12/11/2019

 31 SHE PICKED ME Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R6, Y 5/1S. Stewart 558434 5/4816Y 5Y 8P 5P 7PB12/04/2021

 32 PAUL'S GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Eaton 554102 6/5815P 7P 7P 7P 6PB12/11/2020

 33 AWESOME FRED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 10/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0805P 4P 6P (FEL)P 7PD23/12/2020

 34 RAGIN' ARNA Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Cherry 561784 1/0805P 1P 6P 7P 7PB12/04/2021

 35 LIQUORICE GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Hawkins 554423 5/4796P 4Y 8P 6P 8PB24/01/2021

 36 TACTICAL SHOT 3 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 559476 1/0787P 4P 7P 4P 7PD08/03/2021

 37 STARLIGHT TRENT Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R5, M 5/2K. Marsh 540123 4/2774M 6P 6P 6P 6PD24/07/2019

 38 CANVAS Weighted points score NOW, 09/10/2023, R11, P 5/4R. Morley 524407 5/0686P 8P 4M 6P 8PD24/08/2018

 39 FOUR JOANS Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Woods 548759 4/3667P 4P 8P 6P 8PB17/08/2020

 40 NULA'S BISCUIT Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Walters 547339 2/1636P 6P 8Y 7P 6PD09/04/2020

 41 HEIDI'S GIFT Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R4, M 5/4M. Bretherton 532138 5/0636M 8M 7M (BDN)M 6YD08/01/2019

 42 WINLOCK REWARDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/09/2023, R11, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2627P 5P 8P 8Y 6PB21/10/2020

 43 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R4, M 5/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/3614M 7M 5M 8M 8MD16/06/2017

 44 SURFACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1608P 6P 6P 7P 8PB21/11/2019

 45 COOKIE COTTON Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Forbes 552220 1/0607P 8P 8Y 6P 5PB20/08/2020

 46 JACKEY'S HIPPY Weighted points score PPK, 21/10/2023, R7, Y 5/4M. Bretherton 540452 1/0607Y 5Y 7P 6Y 5PD10/12/2019
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 1 LIKEABLE ROGUE Last start winner GAR, 21/10/2023, R3, P 1/2J. Edwards 549717 22/213841P 2P 1P 2P 2PD20/09/2020

 2 REBEL FORCE Last start winner GAR, 21/10/2023, R4, P 3/1/2B. Keene 563740 7/62491P 3P 5P 4P 1PD17/10/2021

 3 WILD STREAK 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R12, P 3/1/2P. Fraser 552542 6/52703P 5P 2P 2P 3PD23/12/2020

 4 DAUNTLESS Weighted points score MUS, 21/10/2023, R5, P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 547114 11/92344P 5P 8P 3P 1PD19/06/2020

 5 STAR RECEIVER Weighted points score GBN, 22/09/2023, R6, P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 555251 9/51628P 6P 3P 1P 6PD01/11/2020

 6 SHAWSHANK RED Last start winner GBN, 23/10/2023, R8, P 4/1/2S. Hazlett 560005 5/41801P 3P 6P 4P 3PD01/06/2021

 7 PRINCE WYLDE 3 Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R3, P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543282 30/292762P 7P 2P 2P 3PD29/02/2020

 8 BUNT AND RUN Last start placegetter GOS, 17/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Woods 549996 5/42522P 1P 1P 3P 3PB01/10/2020

 9 QUEEN MERCURY Weighted points score GBN, 23/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/1S. Hazlett 564378 5/42794P 2P 2P 1P 3PB31/10/2021

 10 SWITCH IT ON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Thomas 560558 5/42107P 2P 1P 1P 4PB21/06/2021

 11 BIG RUSH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/1S. Grey 552037 7/42105P 3P 3P 4P 1PD26/11/2020

 12 KRYPTO CURLY Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R7, P 4/1/2D. Leard 556067 6/5186(FEL)P 3P 1P 2P 5PD20/02/2021

 13 QUEEN SOPHIA 3 Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R5, P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543281 16/151144P 6P 8P 4P 7PB29/02/2020

 14 ZIPPING AUSSIE Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R4, M 4/1/1L. Hutton 529773 9/7868M 5M 4P 6P 7MD29/01/2019
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 1 TALL AND DREAMY Last start placegetter GOS, 24/10/2023, R1, P M/1C. Eaton 565800 0/01402P 2PD04/12/2021

 2 ANGRY SHAYLA Last start placegetter GOS, 17/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Forbes 562989 0/0922P 5Y 7P 2P 7PB09/09/2021

 3 YUTZ BEAUTY Last start placegetter GAR, 20/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Mcfadyen 571619 0/0832P 8YD21/01/2022

 4 PIQUED INTEREST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 13/10/2023, R2, P M/1N. Woods 568120 0/01014P 2PB27/01/2022

 5 KELDEO BALE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TRA, 02/10/2023, R2 M/1C. Blakemore 553804 0/0685P 3P 6P 7P 6PD08/01/2021

 6 AUSSIE AUDREY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 20/10/2023, R2, P M/1J. Eaton 557642 0/0665P 3P 7P 7P 6YB12/04/2021

 7 TED ROBBO First start M/1E. Robertson 569131 0/00D29/01/2022

 8 MISS NO MISS 2 First start M/1A. Yarnold 561677 0/00B13/07/2021

 9 ON BREAK First start M/1L. Gaffney 564540 0/00D22/08/2021

 10 LET IT CRANK Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Moroney 573707 0/0505PB23/04/2022

 11 BLAZING RASO 1 Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Moroney 573665 0/0426PB24/04/2022

 12 CAPE MILTON 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 19/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Behsman 563836 0/00(FEL)PD30/09/2021

 13 MISS AQUAHOLIC Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R2, P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/0747P 4P 4P 6P 3PB29/01/2021

 14 MONTKEILA BOY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R1, P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/0566P 6P 5P 6P 4PD11/10/2020

 15 FIREBALL RAGE Weighted points score MAT, 25/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Vines 557744 0/0448P 4PD12/04/2021

 16 FERNANDO ON TAP 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Stock 564890 0/0428P 7P 4PB09/11/2021

 17 TILLY WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0387P 5P 8P 8P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 WILD STREAK 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2023, R12, P 5/4P. Fraser 552542 6/02703P 5P 2P 2P 3PD23/12/2020

 2 GLENREAGH BURNER 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Streatfield 549889 7/41833P 3P 5P 3P 6PD21/09/2020

 3 SILVER TIARA Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4F. Cini 558013 2/01602P 5P 1Y 7P 3PB21/04/2021

 4 TOBIAS 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 7/21562P 7P 5P 7P 1PD18/01/2020

 5 BOLD COMET Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Keene 543956 7/41262P 5P 6P 7P 4PD24/03/2020

 6 MARK MY WORD Last start Provincial winner MAT, 16/10/2023, R8, P 5/3B. May 563973 5/12191P 5P 1P 1P 4PD22/10/2021

 7 HE'S GOT SWAGGER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Lill 555115 6/42554P 2P 1P 3P 2PD10/02/2021

 8 ROYAL RUSH Weighted points score BGC, 16/10/2023, R4, 2 5/1S. Grey 552038 10/42355P 7C 1P 3P 3PB26/11/2020

 9 BIG RUSH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Grey 552037 7/22105P 3P 3P 4P 1PD26/11/2020

 10 BIG BOY WILSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Bowe 554900 5/32092P 6C 1P 2P 6PD01/01/2021

 11 JUST FOXING 2 Weighted points score BGC, 16/10/2023, R5, 1 5/3S. Grey 552044 4/12006C 5C 2P 1P 3PB26/11/2020

 12 WHISKY IN RIO Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Wilson 552053 4/01624P 7P 5P 1P 2PD15/11/2020

 13 SUNRISE SURPRISE Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Mckinnon 555435 2/01607P 1P 3P 1P 6PB15/02/2021

 14 DRAMA KIDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Delaney 557238 4/11547P 7C 3P 3P 3PB28/03/2021

 15 SILVER PEARL Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Mattress 560358 3/11474P 7P 7P 3P 1PB31/05/2021

 16 MY BOY AIDEN Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Berwick 552512 4/01384P 7P 3P 3P 6PD16/11/2020

 17 TRIXIE BELLA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/01326P 8P 5P 3P 2PB07/03/2020

 18 DIVINE VITALITY Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Wright 560560 2/01268P 2P 6C 6P 5PB21/06/2021

 19 TARGARYEN JEWEL Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R11, P 5/2P. Mattress 549390 3/21113P 6P 8C 5C 6PB13/09/2020

 20 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 13/10/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Keene 543955 5/11024P 4P 4P 4P 6PD24/03/2020

 21 GODDESS OF WAR 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Streatfield 550143 3/2994P 6P 4P 6P 4PB11/10/2020

 22 NORAH SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 16/10/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Mckinnon 555436 1/0963P 5P 7P 7P 7PB15/02/2021

 23 FUN Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Davies 558469 1/0935P 4P 6P 5P 4PB30/04/2021

 24 JUNGLE GEORGE Weighted points score GOS, 17/10/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558011 1/0858P 3Y 5P 5P 7PD21/04/2021

 25 AWESOME FRED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 10/10/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0805P 4P 6P (FEL)P 7PD23/12/2020
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 26 TACTICAL SHOT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 559476 1/0787P 4P 7P 4P 7PD08/03/2021

 27 I'VE BEEN RORTED 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0784P 7P (FEL)P 5P 6PD09/10/2020
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 1 KINLOCH BABE Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R6, P 4/1/2R. Lee 552249 11/02253P 4P 2P 6P 6PB07/12/2020

 2 SUPER TANGA Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R4, P 4/1/2M. Sharman 535339 6/41476P 3P 8P 1P 5PD17/06/2019

 3 BIG BOY WILSON 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 21/10/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Bowe 554900 5/12092P 6C 1P 2P 6PD01/01/2021

 4 HAS ABILITY Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Hazlett 560316 8/03554P 7C 1C 1C 1PD14/06/2021

 5 RUBY ROLEX Weighted points score BGC, 01/05/2023, R8, 2 5/4J. Thomas 558703 5/02916P 1P 1P 2P 1PB01/04/2021

 6 HE'S GOT SWAGGER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R9, P 5/3M. Lill 555115 6/12554P 2P 1P 3P 2PD10/02/2021

 7 JUST FOXING 1 Weighted points score BGC, 16/10/2023, R5, 1 5/2S. Grey 552044 4/22006C 5C 2P 1P 3PB26/11/2020

 8 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 7/01833P 3P 5P 3P 6PD21/09/2020

 9 TOBIAS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 7/01562P 7P 5P 7P 1PD18/01/2020

 10 DRAMA KIDS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Delaney 557238 4/01547P 7C 3P 3P 3PB28/03/2021

 11 GODDESS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 3/0994P 6P 4P 6P 4PB11/10/2020
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 1 EXIT FORWARD Last start placegetter GOS, 17/10/2023, R4, P 5/3R. Mccolm 551848 2/12042P 1P 2P 7P 1PB30/11/2020

 2 NORAH SUNRISE 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 16/10/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Mckinnon 555436 1/0963P 5P 7P 7P 7PB15/02/2021

 3 CABAO DEWBERRY Weighted points score GOS, 24/10/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Eaton 569205 2/01325P 8P 3P 4P 3PD16/09/2021

 4 STADIUMS Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Davies 558472 1/01283P 4P 6P 4P 1PD30/04/2021

 5 TACTICAL SHOT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 559476 1/0787P 4P 7P 4P 7PD08/03/2021

 6 I'VE BEEN RORTED 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/10/2023, R8, P 5/4V. Cassar 551520 1/0784P 7P (FEL)P 5P 6PD09/10/2020

 7 DON'T BAIL OUT Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 565512 0/01124P 4P 5P 5P 2PB22/11/2021

 8 MONTKEILA BOY 3 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R1, P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/0566P 6P 5P 6P 4PD11/10/2020
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 1 SWITCH IT ON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/1J. Thomas 560558 5/42107P 2P 1P 1P 4PB21/06/2021
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 1 REDSHIFT CHARLIE Last start placegetter GAR, 02/09/2023, R9, P 5/2T. Callen 561709 3/21262P 7P 7P 7P 3PB22/07/2021

 2 LINDA'S RUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/10/2023, R6, P 5/3P. Akers 565439 2/11526P 8P 1P 1P 2PB19/11/2021

 3 NOAH'S ACE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R4, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 9/81268P 5P 4P 3P 4PD12/11/2020

 4 ACACIA AVENUE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 23/10/2023, R10, P 5/3T. Callen 545540 2/1875P 6P 7P 4P 4PD10/04/2020

 5 LIQUORICE GIRL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Hawkins 554423 5/4796P 4Y 8P 6P 8PB24/01/2021

 6 WINLOCK REWARDS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/09/2023, R11, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2627P 5P 8P 8Y 6PB21/10/2020

 7 SURFACE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/10/2023, R12, P 5/3R. White 541983 2/1608P 6P 6P 7P 8PB21/11/2019
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 1 KELDEO BALE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TRA, 02/10/2023, R2 M/1C. Blakemore 553804 0/0685P 3P 6P 7P 6PD08/01/2021

 2 MISS NO MISS 1 First start M/1A. Yarnold 561677 0/00B13/07/2021

 3 BLAZING RASO 2 Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 23/10/2023, R1, P M/1B. Moroney 573665 0/0426PB24/04/2022

 4 CAPE MILTON 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 19/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Behsman 563836 0/00(FEL)PD30/09/2021

 5 FERNANDO ON TAP 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Stock 564890 0/0428P 7P 4PB09/11/2021

 6 TILLY WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/10/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0387P 5P 8P 8P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 BUMPY BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 30/09/2023, R3, P M/1J. Woods 569358 0/0965P 2PB13/02/2022

 2 GO SPIRIT First start M/1J. Woods 569856 0/00B26/02/2022

 3 MONTKEILA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2023, R1, P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/0566P 6P 5P 6P 4PD11/10/2020
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